Bolsa-Magnolia 3.11 $   0.53 $   1.68 $   1.18 $   1.65 $   1.87 $   1.28 $   1.24 $   1.49 $   1.37 $   1.43 $   0.93 $   0.47

Magnolia-73 4.24 $   0.76 $   2.21 $   2.38 $   2.63 $   2.50 $   1.57 $   1.61 $   1.82 $   1.70 $   1.70 $   1.19 $   0.64

73 SB HOT DC 0.74 $   0.11 $   0.41 $   0.59 $   0.67 $   0.56 $   0.28 $   0.30 $   0.32 $   0.30 $   0.30 $   0.21 $   0.11

405S SB HOT DC 0.28 $   0.05 $   0.14 $   0.14 $   0.17 $   0.16 $   0.10 $   0.10 $   0.12 $   0.11 $   0.11 $   0.08 $   0.05

Full Length Toll 13.14 $   2.33 $   6.28 $   6.02 $   7.84 $   7.48 $   5.22 $   5.48 $   6.16 $   6.58 $   6.02 $   4.21 $   1.99

11

AM0 5-6am PM1 3-4pm

AM1 6-7am PM2 4-5pm

AM2 7-8am PM3 5-6pm

AM3 8-9am PM4 6-7pm

AM4 9-10am PM5 7-8pm

MD 10am-3pm NT 8pm-5am

Hybrid B1/C1- Initial Cash Flow Pro Forma ($ millions)

12

COLUMN

Fiscal

Year

Ending

A

Gross

Potential

Toll

Revenues
1

B

Leakage
2

C = A + B

Net Toll

Revenues

D

Non-Toll

Revenues
2

E

DSRF

Earnings
3

F = C + D + E

Gross

Revenues

G

O&M
2

H = F + G

Net

Revenues

For Debt

Service

2023 14.2 (4.0) 10.2 3.1 0.0 13.3 (8.8) 4.5

2024 36.8 (8.8) 27.9 9.2 0.0 37.1 (23.1) 14.0

2025 57.0 (8.8) 48.1 9.2 0.2 57.5 (23.8) 33.7

2026 74.5 (8.4) 66.1 8.7 0.2 75.0 (24.4) 50.6

2027 81.6 (6.6) 75.0 7.6 0.2 82.7 (24.1) 58.6

2028 89.2 (7.3) 82.0 8.3 0.2 90.4 (24.9) 65.5

1. Per Stantec April 28, 2016, escalated at 2% from $2015

2. Per Parsons/HNTB on April 29, 2016

3. Represents interest earnings in USTs

Hybrid B1/C1 - TIFIA

13

-

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

M
ill

io
n

s

Net Revenues for Debt Service

Net Debt Service

Fiscal

Year

Ending

Net

Revenues

for Debt

Service

Net Debt

Service DSCR

2023 4.5 - -

2024 14.0 12.6 1.11x

2025 33.7 25.2 1.34x

2026 50.6 25.2 2.01x

2027 58.6 25.2 2.32x

2028 65.5 28.7 2.28x

2029 73.2 29.7 2.46x

2030 81.1 30.7 2.64x

2031 83.9 31.8 2.64x

2032 86.8 32.9 2.64x

2033 89.7 30.6 2.93x